

Office Fee Schedule and Financial Policy

<u>Service</u>	<u>Regular Fee</u>
Consultation	No charge
Initial Exam with Computer Scans	\$60
X-Rays (per view)	\$60
Periodic Dynamic Exam	\$50
Adjustment	\$75
Extremity Adjustment	\$45
Neuromuscular Re-education	\$45
Manual Therapy	\$45
Cold Laser	\$25
Therapeutic/Rehabilitative Service	\$15-50
Wellness Adjustment Plans	\$150-250/month

Financial Policy and Chiropractic Active Life Plans

We are committed to providing you with the best chiropractic care possible in a caring environment and have established our financial policies to achieve that goal. You will be expected to pay for your chiropractic care at the time the service is rendered unless you arrange a Chiropractic Active Life Plan in advance. These plan are designed to be the most cost effective way to keep you and your family as healthy as possible. They include Corrective Adjustment Plans (CAP) and wellness Adjustment Plan (WAP). Detail of these plan will be discussed with you during your chiropractic report of findings. You will have the choice between one of the following fee options:

- ❖ **Regular Fees:** If you have health insurance that covers chiropractic and choose to use it, you will be charge the regular fees listed above. We will file the insurance claim for you, but please remember that in the event of dispute, your agreement with your insurance company between you and them. Any unpaid balances remaining after your insurance claim has been processed will be billed to you. Please note that insurance may not be used for Wellness Adjustment Plans.

- ❖ **Time of Service Discounted Fees:** If you do not have health insurance, choose not to use your health insurance or are participating in a Wellness Adjustment Plan, you will be eligible for the time of service discounted fees above. You will be given a receipt for tax purpose or a health saving account (HSA) indicating the total amount you have paid for chiropractic care during the year. There is no insurance documentation given with these receipts.

If a special situation arise, such as an auto accident or a worker's compensation injury, you will be charge our regular fees until the claim is settled. We will help you get reimbursed as quickly as possible on these claims. Once the claim is complete, you can begin to pay the discounted fees again.

I, (name) _____ have read and I understand the above policies. I have initialed the fee option the fee option that applies to me.

Patient Signature

Date